ASSETS

Assets are defined as land, buildings, vehicles, plant and equipment with a value in excess of £1000.

As at March 2025 the following assets were held:

Cemetery

Queen Elizabeth bench

Platinum Jubilee Bench

cemetery bench

Old Parish Gardens

New Parish Gardens

Eight Acres Playing Field

Junior Playing Field

Leasehold Land

Former Railway

Village Hall

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelters x 3

Play Equipment Multiplay

Play Equipment Double Cradle Swing
Play Equipment Double Flat Swing
Play Equipment Rota Rider

Play Equipment Zip Wire&Trim Trail
Play Equipment 2x Spring Riders
Play Equipment SeeSaw

Climbing Frame

Wet Pour Safety Surface

Youth Shelter

Wooden Bug Houses x2

Council Office and contents

PC Dell Laptop & Software

12x Public Seats
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Date Acquired Purchase Price Estimated Current Value

Location

Church Lane 1930
Church Lane 2023
Louth Road 2022
Church Lane 2022
Church Lane 1930
Church Lane 1989
Beech Grove 1976
Garthway 1954
101/103 Louth Road 1966
8 Acres 2010
Pinfold Lane 2010
Louth Road 2015
Pinfold Lane 2012
Louth Road 2013
Garthway

Garthway

Garthway 2007
Garthway 2018
Garthway 2015
Garthway 2022
Garthway 2022
Garthway 2019
Garthway

Garthway 2005
Garthway 2023
Pinfold Lane Various
Pinfold Lane 2019
Various Locations Various

£150

£6,500
£181,000
£2,952.00
£3,787.17
£5,198
£16,925.22
£4,817.98
£4,794.35
£12,019.29
£10,000.00
£2,180.00
£3,290.00
£13,174.00
with equip
£5,695.00
£641.00
£2,000
£700
£3,982.00

£1

£1,200
£1,150
£300

£1

£1

£1

£150
£15,000
£6,500
£300,000
£2,952
£3,787.17
£5,198
£16,925.22
£4,817.98
£4,794.35
£12,019.29
£10,000.00
£2,180.00
£3,290.00
£13,174.00
£1
£5,695.00
£641.00
£2,000
£700
£3,982

Value for Insurance Purposes

£1,055,929



3x village maps
Gates/Fences

Wall of Remembrance
13x Shutters

Stihl Strimmer and Attachments

War Memorial
WW1 Soldier
Commemorative Bench
Commemorative Bench
Display Lecterns x3
display Lecterns x2
display lectern x1
Flag Pole

Solar speed sign
Solar speed sign
Litter Bins;x10
Notice Boards x5
Defibrillator
Defibrillator
Defibrillator

NHS Bench

MUGA

Motorcycle Inhibitor
Adult Trim Trail

4x benches

Lift

ccrv

3x Village Signs
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Village Entrances
Various Locations
Church Lane
Village Hall
Council Compound
Louth Road
Louth Road

War Memorial
War Memorial
War Memorial
War Memorial
War Memorial
Louth Road
Louth Road
Tetney lane
Various Locations
Various Locations
Village Hall

Louth Road

8 acres

Pinfold Lane

8 Acres

8 Acres

8 Acres

8 Acres

Village Hall
Village Hall
various locations

2021
Various
2005
2012
2013
1997
2018
2019
2017
2017
2022
2023
2010
2022
2022
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2020
2020
2023
2018
2019
2019
2018
2021/22

£586.00
£9,936.98
£3,349.69
£17,807.28
£1,077.92

£750.00
£1,000.00
£1,000
£1,314.00
£996.00
£510.00
£700.00
£2,700.00
£2,700.00
£1,736.64
£2,810.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£48,000.00
£546.00
£21,000.00
£1,100.00
£14,720.00
£1,500.00
£300.00

£586.00
£9,937
£3,349.69
£17,807
£1,077.92
£10,000
£750
£1,000
£1,000
£1,314
£996
£510
£700.00
£2,700.00
£2,700.00
£1,737
£2,810
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£48,000
£546
£21,000
£1,100
£14,720
£1,500
£300
£566,602



