ASSETS

Assets are defined as land, buildings, vehicles, plant and equipment with a value in excess of £1000. As at March 2025 the following assets were held:

	Location	Date Acquired	Purchase Price	Estimated Current Value	Value for Insurance Purposes
Cemetery	Church Lane	1930		£1	
Queen Elizabeth bench	Church Lane	2023		£1,200	
Platinum Jubilee Bench	Louth Road	2022		£1,150	
cemetery bench	Church Lane	2022		£300	
Old Parish Gardens	Church Lane	1930		£1	
New Parish Gardens	Church Lane	1989		£1	
Eight Acres Playing Field	Beech Grove	1976		£1	
Junior Playing Field	Garthway	1954	£150	£150	
Leasehold Land	101/103 Louth Road	1966		£15,000	
Former Railway	8 Acres	2010	£6,500	£6,500	
Village Hall	Pinfold Lane	2010	£181,000	£300,000	£1,055,929
Bus Shelter	Louth Road	2015	£2,952.00	£2,952	
Bus Shelter	Pinfold Lane	2012	£3,787.17	£3,787.17	
Bus Shelters x 3	Louth Road	2013	£5,198	£5,198	
Play Equipment Multiplay	Garthway		£16,925.22	£16,925.22	
Play Equipment Double Cradle Swing	Garthway		£4,817.98	£4,817.98	
Play Equipment Double Flat Swing	Garthway	2007	£4,794.35	£4,794.35	
Play Equipment Rota Rider	Garthway	2018	£12,019.29	£12,019.29	
Play Equipment Zip Wire&Trim Trail	Garthway	2015	£10,000.00	£10,000.00	
Play Equipment 2x Spring Riders	Garthway	2022	£2,180.00	£2,180.00	
Play Equipment SeeSaw	Garthway	2022	£3,290.00	£3,290.00	
Climbing Frame	Garthway	2019	£13,174.00	£13,174.00	
Wet Pour Safety Surface	Garthway		with equip	£1	
Youth Shelter	Garthway	2005	£5,695.00	£5,695.00	
Wooden Bug Houses x2	Garthway	2023	£641.00	£641.00	
Council Office and contents	Pinfold Lane	Various	£2,000	£2,000	
PC Dell Laptop & Software	Pinfold Lane	2019	£700	£700	
12x Public Seats	Various Locations	Various	£3,982.00	£3,982	

Holton Le Clay Parish Council Assets Register 2025

3x village maps	Village Entrances	2021	£586.00	£586.00
Gates/Fences	Various Locations	Various	£9,936.98	£9,937
Wall of Remembrance	Church Lane	2005	£3,349.69	£3,349.69
13x Shutters	Village Hall	2012	£17,807.28	£17,807
Stihl Strimmer and Attachments	Council Compound	2013	£1,077.92	£1,077.92
War Memorial	Louth Road	1997		£10,000
WW1 Soldier	Louth Road	2018	£750.00	£750
Commemorative Bench	War Memorial	2019	£1,000.00	£1,000
Commemorative Bench	War Memorial	2017	£1,000	£1,000
Display Lecterns x3	War Memorial	2017	£1,314.00	£1,314
display Lecterns x2	War Memorial	2022	£996.00	£996
display lectern x1	War Memorial	2023	£510.00	£510
Flag Pole	Louth Road	2010	£700.00	£700.00
Solar speed sign	Louth Road	2022	£2,700.00	£2,700.00
Solar speed sign	Tetney lane	2022	£2,700.00	£2,700.00
Litter Bins x10	Various Locations	2017	£1,736.64	£1,737
Notice Boards x5	Various Locations	2017	£2,810.00	£2,810
Defibrillator	Village Hall	2017	£1,000.00	£1,000
Defibrillator	Louth Road	2017	£1,000.00	£1,000
Defibrillator	8 acres	2019	£1,000.00	£1,000
NHS Bench	Pinfold Lane	2020	£1,000.00	£1,000
MUGA	8 Acres	2020	£48,000.00	£48,000
Motorcycle Inhibitor	8 Acres	2023	£546.00	£546
Adult Trim Trail	8 Acres	2018	£21,000.00	£21,000
4x benches	8 Acres	2019	£1,100.00	£1,100
Lift	Village Hall	2019	£14,720.00	£14,720
CCTV	Village Hall	2018	£1,500.00	£1,500
3x Village Signs	various locations	2021/22	£300.00	£300
				£566,602